Cam Units DHC
Schieber DHC
Unità a Camme DHC
INDEX
925
Ca
m
 U

Work Angle Slider Width
(mm)
Closed Cam Height
(mm)
Work Area
W x H
(mm)
Max Work
Force with
shoulder
106 cycles (kN)
Extraction Force
(kN) Page
numberEf
β Fs Spring Gas Spring
DHC052 0° 52 140 52x65 38 0,62÷0,65 - 926
DHC065 0÷20° 65
160 (00.40÷05.45 /
10.45) 170 (05.70 /
10.70÷20.70)
65x70 44÷48 0,78÷1,02 - 930
DHC100 0÷20° 100 200 100x100 75÷82 - 4,6÷6,1 934
DHC150 0÷20° 150
220 (00.40÷15.45 /
20.45) 230 (15.70 /
20.70)
150x100 120÷127 - 4,6÷6,6 938
DHC200 0° 200 240 200x110 176 - 8,6÷10,1 942
DHC250 0° 250 270 250x130 232 - 8,6÷9,4 946
DHC300 0° 300 270 300x130 272 - 8,6÷9,4 950
DHC400 0° 400 250 400x150 480 - 25,2 954
INDEX
Optimized logistics for top service
DIE MOUNTED CAM UNIT - HORIZONTALSCHIEBER - UNITÀ A CAMME A BASE STAMPO
926
P.676
INDEX
DHC052
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle
Stroke
(mm)
Overall Dimensions
(mm)
β S A B C D E F G
DHC052.00.25 0° 25 120 120 80 70 40 40 80
DHC052.00.40 0° 40 135 135 95 80 50 45 90
DHC052.00.60 0° 60 180 180 140 55 70 55 110
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle
Stroke

DHC065
P.676
INDEX
OMCR CODE
Work Angle Stroke
(mm)
Max
Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Spring
DHC065.00.40 0° 40 44 0,79
DHC065.00.60 0° 60 44 0,80
DHC065.05.45 5° 45 48 0,78
DHC065.05.70 5° 70 48 1,02
DHC065.10.45 10° 45 48 0,78
DHC065.10.70 10° 70 48 1,02
DHC065.15.45 15° 45 48 0,78
DHC065.15.70 15° 70 48 1,02
DHC065.20.45 20° 45 48 0,78
DHC065.20.70 20° 70 48 1,02
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle
Stroke

S
Ef
Fs
OMCR CODE
Work Angle Stroke
(mm)
Max
Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
DHC100.00.40 0° 40 75 4,6
DHC100.00.60 0° 60 75 5,9
DHC100.00.80 0° 80 75 6,8
DHC100.05.45 5° 45 82 4,6
DHC100.05.70 5° 70 82 6,1
DHC100.10.45 10° 45 82 4,6
DHC100.10.70 10° 70 82 6,1
DHC100.15.45 15° 45 82 4,6
DHC100.15.70 15° 70 82 6,1
DHC100.20.45 20° 45 82 4,6
DHC100.20.70 20° 70 82 6,1
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle
Stroke

938
INDEX
OMCR CODE
Work Angle Stroke
(mm)
Max
Work Force
with
shoulder
(kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
DHC150.00.40 0° 40 120 5,7
DHC150.00.60 0° 60 127 5,9
DHC150.05.45 5° 45 127 4,6
DHC150.05.70 5° 70 127 6,6
DHC150.10.45 10° 45 127 4,6
DHC150.10.70 10° 70 127 6,6
DHC150.15.45 15° 45 127 4,6
DHC150.15.70 15° 70 127 6,6
DHC150.20.45 20° 45 127 4,6
DHC150.20.70 20° 70 127 6,6
DHC150
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle

942
DHC200
INDEX
OMCR CODE
Work Angle Stroke
(mm)
Max
Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
DHC200.00.40 0° 40 176 8,6
DHC200.00.60 0° 60 176 10,1
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle
Stroke

Cam Slider
Wear Plate
Wear Plate
  1
  0.01÷0.03
  0.005÷0.015
INDEX
DIE MOUNTED CAM UNIT - HORIZONTALSCHIEBER - UNITÀ A CAMME A BASE STAMPO
946
DHC250
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle Stroke Overall Dimensions
(mm)
β S A B C D E F G
DHC250.00.40 0° 40 210 200 135 105 100 70 140
DHC250.00.60 0° 60 230 220 155 125 120 80 160
WEBWEB WEB
Fs
Ef
S

Wear Plate
Cam Slider
  1
  0.01÷0.03
  0.005÷0.015
INDEX
DHC250
DIE MOUNTED CAM UNIT - HORIZONTALSCHIEBER - UNITÀ A CAMME A BASE STAMPO
950
DHC300
OMCR CODE
Work
Angle Stroke Overall Dimensions
(mm)
β S A B C D E F G
DHC300.00.40 0° 40 210 200 135 105 100 70 140
DHC300.00.60 0° 60 230 220 155 125 120 80 160
WEBWEB WEB
Fs
Ef
S

DHC400
WEBWEB WEB P.676
INDEX
OMCR CODE
Work Angle Stroke
(mm)
Max
Work Force
with shoulder
(kN)
Extraction
Force
(kN)
Ef
β S Fs Gas Spring
DHC400.00.60 0° 60 480 25,2
ORDER Art. Work Angle = 0° Stroke = 60 OPTION K
DHC400 00 60 K
Fs
Ef